DS30044 Rev. 14 - 2 1 of 3 BAT46W
www.diodes.com                                                    ã Diodes Incorporated
BAT46W
SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
Mechanical Data
Features
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage

· Polarity: Cathode Band
· Marking: Date Code & Type Code, See Page 3
· Type Code: L6
· Ordering Information: See Page 3
· Weight: 0.01 grams (approximate)
SOD-123
Dim Min Max
A 3.55 3.85
B 2.55 2.85
C 1.40 1.70
D — 1.35
E
0.45 0.65
0.55 Typical
G 0.25 —
H 0.11 Typical
J — 0.10
a 0° 8°
All Dimensions in mm
Thermal Characteristics
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient Air (Note 1)
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient Air (Note 2) RqJA
420
370 °C/W
 Operating Temperature Range Tj -55 to +125 °C
 Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150 °C
A
B
C
D
E
G
H J
Lead-free
DS30044 Rev. 14 - 2 2 of 3 BAT46W
0
I
,
IN
S
T
A
N
T
A
N
E
O
U
S
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (
m
A
)
F
V , INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE (V)F
Typical Forward CharacteristicsFig. 1